
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0421000221

Location: 04-Mrn-101-0.1

Contract Code: H

Number of Items: 17

MARIN COUNTY NEAR SAUSALITO AT THE H. DANA BOWERS
SAFETY ROADSIDE REST AREA

Replace booster pump station and wastewater mechanical system.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $968,014.00 4.74%

100 $45,871.008

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $1,013,885.00 VC0000019094 FORT BRAGG ELECTRIC, INC.

489 S. HARRISON STREET

FORT BRAGG CA  95437

(707) 964-9118

391464

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,053,369.00 VC0000017929 VALENTINE CORPORATION

111 PELICAN WAY

SAN RAFAEL CA  94901

(415) 453-3732

00229225

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $1,299,786.00 VC0000007175 TSI ENGINEERING, INC.

4600 ROSEVILLE RD SUITE 140

NORTH HIGHLANDS CA  95660

(916) 886-9066

929291

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

585.000001 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 100.0 58,500.00

18,385.000002 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 18,385.00LUMP SUM

6,599.000003 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 6,599.00LUMP SUM

19,508.000004 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 19,508.00LUMP SUM

16,249.000005 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 16,249.00LUMP SUM

601.000006 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 18.0 10,818.00

1,188.000007 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 2.0 2,376.00

8.000008 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 290.0 2,320.00

16,932.000009 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 16,932.00LUMP SUM

2,383.000010 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 2,383.00LUMP SUM

43,332.000011 015244 TEMPORARY PORTABLE SANITARY FACILITIES LS 43,332.00LUMP SUM

14,934.000012 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 14,934.00LUMP SUM

24,207.000013 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS LS 24,207.00LUMP SUM

747.000014 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 9.0 6,723.00

32.000015 800103 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 620.0 19,840.00

3,041.000016 802580 12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) EA 1.0 3,041.00

747,738.000017 994650 BUILDING WORK LS 747,738.00LUMP SUM

$1,013,885.00Bid Amount:



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 150,000.00 65,000.001,500.00 650.00

0002 18,000.00 54,550.0018,000.00 54,550.00

0003 6,000.00 16,800.006,000.00 16,800.00

0004 11,000.00 42,246.0011,000.00 42,246.00

0005 1,100.00 9,810.001,100.00 9,810.00

0006 1,350.00 3,690.0075.00 205.00

0007 550.00 2,430.00275.00 1,215.00

0008 1,740.00 5,220.006.00 18.00

0009 3,000.00 23,500.003,000.00 23,500.00

0010 2,250.00 4,900.002,250.00 4,900.00

0011 85,000.00 56,000.0085,000.00 56,000.00

0012 4,000.00 17,560.004,000.00 17,560.00

0013 22,000.00 12,250.0022,000.00 12,250.00

0014 7,650.00 3,285.00850.00 365.00

0015 15,500.00 40,300.0025.00 65.00

0016 500.00 8,600.00500.00 8,600.00

0017 723,729.00 933,645.00723,729.00 933,645.00

$1,053,369.00 $1,299,786.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2W5104

04-MRN-101-0.1

5/25/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

5/26/2023

BRADY ELECTRIC ITEM 17 (1.5%%)VC0000007175

777330ELK GROVE CA

BRADY ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL WORKVC0000007175

777330ELK GROVE CA

TEAM EES, INC. ITEM 6,7,8 (100%)VC0000007175

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES, INC. ITEM 6,7 AND 8VC0000007175

386026ALAMEDA CA

CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE INC ITEM 15-16 (100%)VC0000007175

1035937CLOVIS CA

CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE INC FENCE AND GATEVC0000007175

1035937CLOVIS CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (1.34%)VC0000007175

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ADA SIGNAGE AND STRIPINGVC0000007175

374600FREMONT CA
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5/26/2023

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC. ITEM 17 (1%)VC0000017929

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC. BUILDING WORK, PAINTING FOR BOOSTER PUMP STATIONVC0000017929

364702VALLEJO CA

FOWLER ELECTRIC SERVICES INC. ITEM 17 (19%)VC0000017929

632186PETALUMA CA

FOWLER ELECTRIC SERVICES INC. BUILDING WORK, ELECTRICALVC0000017929

632186PETALUMA CA

NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000017929

814207COTATI CA

NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000017929

814207COTATI CA

NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. MAINTAINED EXSISTING PLANTED AREAVC0000017929

814207COTATI CA

NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. WOOD MULCHVC0000017929

814207COTATI CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (1.7%)VC0000017929

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY BUILDING WORK, STRIPING & SIGNSVC0000017929

374600FREMONT CA
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FINE LINE STRIPING, INC. ITEM 17 (1%)VC0000019094

737590ROHNERT PARK CA

FINE LINE STRIPING, INC. STRIPING AND ADA PARKING SIGNSVC0000019094

737590ROHNERT PARK CA

PACIFIC COAST CUTTERS, INC. ITEM 17 (4.5%)VC0000019094

628194PETALUMA CA

PACIFIC COAST CUTTERS, INC. HARDSCAPE DEMOLITIONVC0000019094

628194PETALUMA CA

NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. ITEM 13 (68.16%)VC0000019094

814207COTATI CA

NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. ITEM 14 (66.93%)VC0000019094

814207COTATI CA

NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREASVC0000019094

814207COTATI CA

NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. WOOD MULCHVC0000019094

814207COTATI CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. ITEM 15 (50%)VC0000019094

404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. ITEM 16 (65.77%)VC0000019094

404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. TEMPORARY FENCINGVC0000019094

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

404243SANTA CLARA CA
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OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. TEMPORARY FENCING GATEVC0000019094

404243SANTA CLARA CA

A1 TRUCKING SVS, INC. ITEM 9 (74.42%)VC0000019094

N/AFREMONT CA

A1 TRUCKING SVS, INC. STREET SWEEPINGVC0000019094

N/AFREMONT CA
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